
PROCUREMENT SERVICES – DIVISION OF OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET SERVICES 
P.O. BOX 7800 • 315 W. MAIN ST., TAVARES, FL 32778 • P 352.343.9839 • F 352.343.9473 

Board of County Commissioners • www.lakecountyfl.gov 

MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

Modification Number:Eleven (11) 
Effective Date: 07/01/2021 

Contract Number: 17-0606L 

Title: Fire Equipment Pars-Supplies-Service 
Effective Date: 7/01/2017 

Contracting Officer: Amy Munday 
E-mail: AMunday@lakecountyfl.gov
Telephone Number: (352) 343-9765

 Contractor Name and Address: 

Name:  Ten-8 Fire Equipment, Inc. 
Address: 2904 59th Avenue Drive East 
City: Bradenton, Fl 34203 
ATTENTION: Cindy Morgan, VP 

Issued By: 
Procurement Services 

Lake County Administration Building 
315 W. Main St., Suite 441 

Tavares, Florida 32778-7800 

INSTRUCTIONS: Contractor shall sign Signature Block showing acceptance of the below written modification and return 
this form to Procurement Services within ten (10) days after receipt.  Once fully executed, a copy of this modification will be 
returned to the Contractor to attach to the original Contract. 

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: Extend contract for one (1) year through June 30, 2022. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE BLOCK 
Signature:  _______________________________________ 
Print Name:  ______________________________________ 
Title:  ____________________________________________ 
Date:  ____________________________________________ 
E-mail:  ___________________________________________
Secondary E-mail: __________________________________

LAKE COUNTY SIGNATURE BLOCK 
Signature:  _____________________________________ 
Print Name:  ___________________________________ 
Title:  Contracting Officer 
Date:  _________________________________________ 

 Distribution: 
Original – Bid File 
Copy – Contractor 
Contracting Officer 

Cindy Morgan
VP of Equipment and Rescue Sales
1/13/21

cmorgan@ten8fire.com
debouwer@ten8fire.com

Amy Munday

January 13, 2021

User
Cindy Signnature


